
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 108 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:36.87 1032 4 3:27.26 1198 3 2230
2 99 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:40.42 996 19 3:29.07 1186 4 2182
3 65 Peter Horne St Osmund's Middle School 0:35.18 1049 2 3:38.00 1132 11 2181
4 107 Maximilian Nicholls Ashford Friars Prep School 0:39.84 1002 16 3:31.67 1171 5 2173
5 110 Charles McGivern Cundall Manor School 0:44.34 957 30 3:24.36 1216 2 2173
6 78 Christopher Manning Malvern Primary School 0:39.30 1008 12 3:33.17 1162 6 2170
7 103 Matthew Springett Tregelles Junior Dept 0:39.96 1001 17 3:37.74 1135 10 2136
8 112 Owen Wagstaff Grey House School 0:38.18 1019 8 3:41.51 1111 13 2130
9 89 Daniel Forsyth Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.90 992 21 3:37.20 1138 9 2130

10 104 Ewan Laing Westfields Junior School 0:33.83 1062 1 3:50.45 1060 27 2122
11 94 James Woolfenden Cundall Manor School 0:39.46 40 966 26 3:34.67 1153 7 2119
12 91 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:43.45 966 27 3:36.00 1144 8 2110
13 81 James Milton Silverdale Primary School 0:35.66 1044 3 3:49.80 1063 26 2107
14 86 Toby Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.16 1029 5 3:48.17 1072 20 2101
15 87 Peter Thornton St Osmund's Middle School 0:39.11 1009 9 3:45.04 1090 16 2099
16 82 James Francis Downsend School 0:39.53 1005 13 3:45.80 1087 18 2092
17 76 Thomas Grieve Stanwix School 0:39.16 1009 10 3:48.51 1069 23 2078
18 71 Benjamin Smith Downsend School 0:37.96 1021 6 3:50.80 1057 28 2078
19 95 Matthew Bell Grey House School 0:40.52 995 20 3:47.51 1075 19 2070
20 88 James Merchant Feltonfleet School 0:43.22 968 25 3:45.04 1090 16 2058
21 84 Alex Coates Feltonfleet School 0:41.34 987 22 3:48.92 1069 24 2056
22 113 Benjamin Watson Hook Junior School 0:59.01 810 49 3:20.26 1240 1 2050
23 93 Joshua Robertson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:43.54 965 28 3:48.26 1072 21 2037
24 74 Adam Reid Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:39.28 1008 11 3:58.29 1012 35 2020
25 98 Jack Roberts Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:44.23 958 29 3:51.42 1054 30 2012
26 79 Oliver Beswick Claremont School 0:42.85 972 24 3:54.86 1033 32 2005
27 111 David Fisher Fair Oak Junior School 0:49.26 908 40 3:44.26 1096 15 2004
28 100 Callum Dugdale The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:52.32 877 46 3:39.26 1126 12 2003
29 101 Daniel Thompson St Peter's Junior School 0:47.25 928 34 3:48.33 1072 22 2000
30 109 Matthew Lee Grey House School 0:39.68 1004 15 4:01.14 994 38 1998
31 77 Jacob Marshall-Grint Reffley Community School 0:37.99 1021 7 4:06.39 964 43 1985
32 83 Isaac Scott Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:51.88 882 45 3:43.64 1099 14 1981
33 75 Andrew Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.59 1005 14 4:04.76 973 42 1978
34 97 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:48.25 918 36 3:51.52 1051 31 1969
35 92 Jake Winterborne Grey House School 0:42.48 976 23 4:01.54 991 39 1967
36 70 Joe Thomas Blacklands Primary School 0:40.31 997 18 4:06.89 961 44 1958
37 106 Matthew Knapp Berrywood Primary School 0:51.36 887 43 3:49.30 1066 25 1953
38 105 Tobin Hatton-Brown Princes Mead School 0:47.27 928 35 3:56.33 1024 34 1952
39 90 Robert Kent Cundall Manor School 0:50.72 893 42 3:50.80 1057 28 1950
40 85 Rowland Haynes Princes Mead School 0:48.75 913 38 3:55.95 1027 33 1940
41 68 Joseph Hill Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:44.99 951 31 4:02.16 988 41 1939
42 80 James McColl Princes Mead School 0:45.54 945 33 4:01.92 991 40 1936
43 66 Matthew Judge The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.95 911 39 3:59.60 1003 36 1914
44 96 Oliver Thornton The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:50.22 898 41 4:01.00 994 37 1892
45 67 Robert Wilkinson Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:48.45 916 37 4:24.20 856 46 1772
46 73 Robert Funnell Grey House School 0:45.14 949 32 4:31.60 811 47 1760
47 72 Toby Willis Broadwindsor CE VC Primary School 0:57.09 830 48 4:21.45 874 45 1704
48 802 Alexander Langford-Pollard Peterborough High School 0:51.70 884 44 4:37.23 778 48 1662
49 69 Oliver Vass Westfields Junior School 0:56.71 833 47 5:08.26 592 49 1425
50 102 Ben Anson Westfields Junior School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Swim Run

Year 5 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

99 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:40.42 996 3:29.07 1186 2182
1 82 James Francis Downsend School 0:39.53 1005 3:45.80 1087 2092 6352

71 Benjamin Smith Downsend School 0:37.96 1021 3:50.80 1057 2078

110 Charles McGivern Cundall Manor School 0:44.34 957 3:24.36 1216 2173
2 94 James Woolfenden Cundall Manor School 0:39.46 966 3:34.67 1153 2119 6242

90 Robert Kent Cundall Manor School 0:50.72 893 3:50.80 1057 1950

91 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:43.45 966 3:36.00 1144 2110
3 88 James Merchant Feltonfleet School 0:43.22 968 3:45.04 1090 2058 6224

84 Alex Coates Feltonfleet School 0:41.34 987 3:48.92 1069 2056

108 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:36.87 1032 3:27.26 1198 2230
4 98 Jack Roberts Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:44.23 958 3:51.42 1054 2012 6223

83 Isaac Scott Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:51.88 882 3:43.64 1099 1981

89 Daniel Forsyth Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.90 992 3:37.20 1138 2130
5 86 Toby Benson Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.16 1029 3:48.17 1072 2101 6209

75 Andrew Aitchison Danes Hill Prep School 0:39.59 1005 4:04.76 973 1978

112 Owen Wagstaff Grey House School 0:38.18 1019 3:41.51 1111 2130
6 95 Matthew Bell Grey House School 0:40.52 995 3:47.51 1075 2070 6198

109 Matthew Lee Grey House School 0:39.68 1004 4:01.14 994 1998

93 Joshua Robertson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:43.54 965 3:48.26 1072 2037
7 100 Callum Dugdale The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:52.32 877 3:39.26 1126 2003 5954

66 Matthew Judge The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:48.95 911 3:59.60 1003 1914

105 Tobin Hatton-Brown Princes Mead School 0:47.27 928 3:56.33 1024 1952
8 85 Rowland Haynes Princes Mead School 0:48.75 913 3:55.95 1027 1940 5828

80 James McColl Princes Mead School 0:45.54 945 4:01.92 991 1936

74 Adam Reid Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:39.28 1008 3:58.29 1012 2020
9 68 Joseph Hill Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:44.99 951 4:02.16 988 1939 5731

67 Robert Wilkinson Sketchley Hill Primary School 0:48.45 916 4:24.20 856 1772

97 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:48.25 918 3:51.52 1051 1969
10 92 Jake Winterborne Grey House School 0:42.48 976 4:01.54 991 1967 5696

73 Robert Funnell Grey House School 0:45.14 949 4:31.60 811 1760

104 Ewan Laing Westfields Junior School 0:33.83 1062 3:50.45 1060 2122
11 69 Oliver Vass Westfields Junior School 0:56.71 833 5:08.26 592 1425 3547

102 Ben Anson Westfields Junior School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Year 5 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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